

## Aliah University

(A UGC approved autonomous institution under the Department of Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal)

## **Department of Mathematics & Statistics**

11A/27, New Town, Kolkata - 700 160

Date: 10 March, 2023

## Notice for Ph.D. Thesis Pre-Submission Seminar

This is to notify all concerned that the Ph.D. Thesis Pre-Submission Seminar of the following Research Scholar of the Department of Mathematics & Statistics has been scheduled to be held on 21 March, 2023 (Tuesday) at 12:30 PM at Room No. LB-04 (5th Floor) of the department.

All administrative heads, faculty members, research scholars and students of Aliah University are cordially invited to attend the same.

| Sl.<br>No. | Name                | Enrollment<br>No. | Supervisor      | Title of the Thesis   |
|------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---|
|            | Md Nazimul<br>Islam | MAC171603         | Dr. Imrul Kaish | Fractal Approximations on Some<br>Generalized Function Spaces |

10.03.23.

10.03.

Invent Keersh 10.03 Convener, DSC of Md Nazimul Islam Department of Mathematics and Statistics

Head and Chairman, DRC Department of Mathematics and Statistics

Copy to:

1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

2. P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar.

3. Controller of Examinations.

4. Coordinator of the University Research Programme (URP).

5. Dean of Students' Welfare.

6. Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology.

7. Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences.

8. All DRC members, Department of Mathematics & Statistics.

9. HoD/ HoD (Officiating), Department of .....

10. Library Section.

11. Mr. Rizwanul Hoque for placing in the University website.

12. Guard file.